
Tuesday. February 23DIVAN 1200 ke. 250 m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Homemakers’ News and ViewsPatricia Murphy)9.15 The Caravan Passes
9.30 "The Amazing. Duchess"9.45 The House That Margaret Built10. 0 Close down
6.39 p.m. Reg Lewis. and his PrinceEdward Otrehestra
645 Gramophone Corner
> Evelyn Knight and Bing Crosby7.15 Change in Tune
7.30 "Trial by Jury," from the H.M.V:recordings of the Opera made under the
personal supervision of Rupert D’OylyCarte, London, and J. C. Williamson Ltd.
0 Talk: Great Women of Today
8.15 Serenade in Sepia
8.30 Variety Bandbox

(BBC Programme)9. & With a Smile and a Song
9.35 Play: "End of Term"

(BBC Programme)10. 5 Spotlight on Melody10.30 Close down

KIN] aioe son m,
7. O p.m. (Tunes for All7.30 "Dad and Dave"
7.45 "Having a Wonderful Crime": BasilRadford and Naunton Wayne

p (BBC Programme)
8.15 District Final of the Y.F.C. Leader-ship Contest
8.45 Variety9. 4 Music in the Salon ‘«

9.30 Round the Bandstand: SalvationArmy Bands and the Black Dyke MillsBand
10.0 Close down

5) Y 690 kc. 434m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
8. 4 Correspondence ‘School Session(see page 40)
9.30 Health Talk: Advice to Dyspeptics|9.34 Famous Orchestras: Royal OperaHouse, Covent Garden
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Child SpeechTraining, by. Bernard Dunne, FrontPage Lady
10.30. Devotional Service10.45 Music While You Work11.18 For the Pianist .91.30 The Victor Mixed Chorus and the»zanterbury Choir of America11.46 Light Orchestral Parade12. O Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Music While You Work
.30 Mainly for Women: "The HumanTouch," by Miriam Pritchett. "in Searehof Music," by M. Fastier
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 94 in G_ (Surprise)

aydnViolin Concerto in D, K.218 Mozart4.0 Breezy Interlude
4.30 Light Classical Musie
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.30 Karly Evening Melodies
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel ‘
7. 0 Local News Service; Report on theAshburton County Breeders’ Ewe Fair7.15 Book Reviey; John Summers
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
David Rose and his Orchestra’
Dance of the Spanish Onion Rose

7.33 "Dad and Dave"
7.45 "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"’(BBC Programme)
8.15 1950 Young Farmers’ LeadershipContest: Provincial Final... Question-.master: E. G. Smith, Judges: "Alan Ding-wall, J, E, Strachan, O.B.E., and BruceMcLeod’
8.43 Louis Levy and his ConcertOrchestra
Richard Rogers Suite

. Overseas and N.Z. News
8.30 "The Odd Story of Simon Ode"
‘ (BBC Programme)
O Russ Morgan and his Orchestra10.15 Stanley Black and his ‘Orchestra10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

\SC Ribe ie
age 4
p.m. Light Listeningharly Evening Concert
Stage and Screen Musie

6.30 For the Pianist6.45 Rawiecz and Landauer
7. 0 British Light Orchestras 4

7.15 Popular Tunes
7.30 Beauty That Endures
8. 0 Chamber Music
International String QuartetQuartet No. 6 Locke8.10 Watson Forbes and Denise Lassi--monne
Three Sonatas for Viola and Piano

Bach
8.50 Isolde Menges (violin), WiliamPrimrose (violin), Ambrose Gauntlett(viola da gamba) and John Ticehurst(harpsichord)
The Golden Sonata Purcell
9. 0 Beethoven
The Pasquier -TrioTrio in G, Op. 9, No. 149.66 Edwin Fischer (piano)Sonata In C Minor, Op. 13 (Pathetique)9.42 Budapest String Quartet
Quartet in B Flat, Op. 133 (Grosse
Fugue)

10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

BS 1 BA1m ARGm.
am. Salute the Day7. 0

8. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 "Three Generations’
9.30 "Owen Foster and the DeviP?9.45 "Nurse White"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Tunes for Early Evening
6.45 Junior Naturalists: Questions andAnswers

| 7. 0 With a Smile and a Song7.15 Full Turn
7.30 Programme Review
7.46 Concert Hall: The Wise VirginsBallet Suite Bach-Walton8.15 Musical Comedy Theatre: MadamPompadour
8.45 Talk: Design9. 4 Concerto; Rhapsody on a Themeof Paganini for Piano and Orchestra

Rachmaninoff9.30 1 Know What I Like: In which. weinvite people from various walks of lifeto provide a session of their favouriterecbrdings ’ :10. O Old Time Dance’ Musie10.30 Close down

3Yz GREYMOUTH920kc. 326m
7. 0, 80am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session. .~

‘9, 4 Correspondehce School Session(See page 40) '

~-698.30° Health in the Home: Advice toDyspeptics
69.45 orning Star: Yehudi Menuhin16. 0. Devotional service
10.30. Music While Your Work11. O No Greater Love
11.15 Morning Serenade11.45 Tunes of the Times12. 0 Luneh" Musie
2. Op.m. Presenting Tito Schipa. (tenor)2.16 Song Writers’ Parade: Car) Sigman2.30 Piano Melodies /2.45 Song. Favourites
3. 0 Classical Music*
A John Field Suite Harty3.30 Music While You Work

)4.0 Hester’s Diary
4.30 Salon Musie :
5. 0 Children’s Session: Radio "Circleand Stargazing
6. 0 Dad and Dave
6.30 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Station Announcements7.30 New Light Symphony OrchestraLondon Suite (Coates)
7.45 LORRAINE GRAHAM (soprano) andVINCENT DUFFY (violin)

(A Studio Programme)
8.15 1950 Y.F.C. Leadership Contest:Provincial Final
8.30 For the Opera Lover
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 Play: The Skeleton Key, by. AudreyTemple-Smith
(BBC Programme)10.0 West Coast Bowling Centre’s An-nual Tournament: Review and Results of

Day’s Play
10.16 On the Dance Floor with the
Squadronaires
10.30 Close down

ANY JAN 780 kc. 384m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Session
(see page 40)
9.30 Health in the Home: Advice to Dys-
peptics
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Oda Slobodskaya(soprano)
11. O Topics for Women (BarbaraBasham), Teacher’s Diary, and "AreThese Poor New

spite es aad nv W,Rosenberg
11.30 moraing Star: Irmgard tefried12. 0 Luneh Music
2.1 p.m. Matinee Performance2.30 Music While You. Work
3. 0 Play of the Week
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Modern Com-
posersconcerto in D for String Orchestra

StravinskyThe Fountains of Rome Respighi
--

4.30 Sdion Ensembles6.0 Children’s Hour: Tommy’s Pup,Timothy . /
5.30 On the Vanee Floor6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National. Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
Y PR Local Announcements
7.15 "Coal: The Wealth of the West
Coast," by Douglas Cresswell ;

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME|"Trial by Jury," from H.M.V. recordingsof the Opera made under the personal
supervision of Rupert D’Oyly Carte of
England, and by. arrangement with
Rupert D’Oyly Carte, London, and.J. ©.Williamson Ltd.8.0 Verse and Chorus: Ensemble andsoloist directed by Gil Dech
(A Studio Presentation)8.20 Film Fare: Bi-weekly fflm sessionconducted by John Spedding8.40 Bandstand: The Publishing andSupplies Band of the Salvation. Armyconducted by Captain Eric Ball, A.R.C.M.0 Overseas and N.Z. News

.30 The Power of the Dog
. O Heather Mixture\4
Sagi Programme)3 Melody on the Move 1

. 0 LONDON NEWS20 Close down 7

{aC 900 ke. 333m
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tunes for the Tea Hour
Spotlight on Fritz KreislerThe Auction Block .Concert Platform: Famous ArtistsTunes of the Times
Marie Antoinette
Roberto Inglez and his OrchestraChamber Music
ciiheim Kemp (piano)Sonata in B Flat, Op. 106 (Hammer-|klavier) Beethoven8.40 Griller String QuartetQuartet in G, K. 3§ Mozart9.10 Jascha Heifetz (violin) and ArturRubinstein (piano)
Sonata in A Franck9.35
° Lonis Kenther (piano), Henry |Holst (violin), Anthony Pinj ¢’cello)Trio in E Minor, Op. 90 (Dumkyy

Dvorak |10.5 "Dickers’s Characters"
(BBC Programme)10.30 Close down

GIN772 INVERCARGILL720 kc. 416m.
7. 0,8.0am. LONDON NEWS |Breakfast Session

/2. 4 Correspondence School Session |

(see page "40)
9.30 Health in the Home: Advice to.
Dyspeptics |
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9.33. Recital for Three
10. 0 Devotional Service ‘

10.18"..*Miss Susie Siagles" \
10.30 "Music While You Work
11. 0 Merry-Go-Round

(BBC .Production)
17.30 Tenor Time
11.45 Organola
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m, "Front Page Lady"
2.48 Classical Music
3. o Songtime: Oscar Natzka (bass)
3.15 Taik: "Between Ourselves," by
Mary Scott
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.15 A Spot of Humour
4.30 Brass Bandstand
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Catch. ThatSpider

(BBC Production)
5.30 Tunes of the Times"
6. 0 Into the Unknown: Scott
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Orchestra Raymonde7.10 Lorneville Stock Report7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 Listeners’ Own
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Music of Mendejssohn
Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
Overture: Midsummer Night’s DreamElleen Joyce (piano) and London Sym-phony OrchestraConcerto No. 1 in G Minor, Op. 25
Liverpool Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir Malcolm Sargent
Symphony No. 3 in A Minor (Scotch)

10.30 Close down

:

De
Ieszke

De
cork 0

2eszt

1

8

1Reszke
1

THE AR IST0C RAT
0F C1GARE TTE$


